	October
	November
	December

	Oldbury  Thu3rd Oct
Scythe and Rake Butterfly Patch
	Clungunford Tue 5thNov
Scythe/rake and Autumn tidy up.
	TBC Tue 3rd Dec
Vols Christmas Lunch

	[bookmark: _GoBack]Stoke St Milborough Wed 9th Oct
Scythe and Rake
	Quatford Thu 7th Nov
Scythe and Rake
	4th Dec
Tool store, tool maintenance?

	Alveley Thu 10th Oct
Scythe and Rake
	Hereford, AGM, Bishops Palace
Tue 12th Nov from 1.30
	

	Hope Bagott Tue 15th Oct
Scythe and Rake
	Worfield Thu 14th Nov
Scythe and Rake
	

	Ruyton XI Towns 17th Oct
Scythe and Rake

	Knowbury Tue 19th Nov
Scythe and Rake
	

	Clunbury Tue 22nd Oct
Auntumn Scrub Clearance.
	Billingsley  Thu 21st Nov
Trim hedges and Shrubs
	

	Preston Gubbals Thu 24th Oct
 Scythe and Rake (pick apples!)
	Stanton Lacy Tue 26th Nov
Autumn Tidy up
	

	Half Term 28th-1st
Alex off
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October  November  December  

Oldbury  Thu3 rd   Oct   Scythe and Rake Butterfly Patch  Clungunford Tue 5 th Nov   Scythe/rake and Autumn tidy up.  TBC Tue 3 rd   Dec   Vols Christmas Lunch  

Stoke St Milborough  Wed 9 th   Oct   Scythe and Rake  Quatford Thu 7 th   Nov   Scythe and  Rake  4 th   Dec   Tool store, tool maintenance?  

Alveley Thu 10 th   Oct   Scythe and Rake  Hereford, AGM, Bishops Palace   Tue 12 th   Nov from 1.30   

Hope Bagott Tue 15 th   Oct   Scythe and Rake  Worfield Thu 14 th   Nov   Scythe and Rake   

Ruyton XI Towns 17 th   Oct   Scythe and  Rake    Knowbury Tue 19 th   Nov   Scythe and Rake   

Clunbury Tue 22 nd   Oct   Auntumn Scrub Clearance.  Billingsley  Thu 21 st   Nov   Trim hedges and Shrubs   

Preston Gubbals Thu 24 th   Oct     Scythe and Rake (pick apples!)  Stanton Lacy Tue 26 th   Nov   Autumn Tidy up   

Half  Term 28 th - 1 st   Alex off    

   

   

   

